
2023 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-18   Conf: 13-10   Home: 5-7   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 9-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (244), Opp (240)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Ciero (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Berg (5), Bonk (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Kraus 2, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-79), Berg (30-36),
Kraus (17-21), Bork (7-9), Gappa (4-5), Griffin (3-4), Bonk (1-2), Doering (1-1), Sutor (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Berg, Peyton .371 36-36 97 7 36 9 0 2 24 51 .526 15 0 6 1 .443 3 1 1-2 103 12 1 .991
30 Nordlund, Heather .356 38-38 104 7 37 5 0 2 23 48 .462 15 4 9 1 .455 0 1 0-1 0 0 1 .000
28 Hall, Riley .351 39-39 111 42 39 7 2 4 14 62 .559 18 21 12 1 .517 1 0 23-23 48 24 6 .923
7 Stigler, Abbie .295 39-39 112 28 33 8 0 2 16 47 .420 16 1 11 0 .388 0 3 16-19 65 81 16 .901
20 Ciero, Allison .289 38-38 114 20 33 7 1 0 18 42 .368 8 0 13 0 .333 1 2 14-17 48 11 6 .908
22 Bork, Naleyah .282 39-39 110 17 31 12 0 3 22 52 .473 10 1 9 0 .336 4 5 4-4 67 23 2 .978
8 Carey, Mackenzie .229 36-36 70 6 16 3 1 0 7 21 .300 3 0 4 0 .260 0 5 3-3 81 46 4 .969
17 Kindler, Madison 1.000 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 0 3 4 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Nosbisch, Abby .667 5-0 3 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Kraus, Sarah .500 25-19 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-3 12 33 0 1.000
11 French, Ali .424 27-27 85 16 36 11 0 1 18 50 .588 10 0 5 0 .484 0 4 6-7 34 75 12 .901
31 Swanson, Savannah .357 24-12 14 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .429 1 1 3 0 .438 0 0 3-5 10 1 0 1.000
27 Cruze, Katelyn .333 5-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
23 Fink, Zoe .281 16-10 32 1 9 3 0 0 2 12 .375 1 0 3 0 .303 0 1 1-1 63 5 2 .971
19 Blackburn, Alexis .273 10-2 11 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
18 Sutor, Cassie .269 28-25 67 13 18 2 1 1 12 25 .373 7 2 7 1 .355 0 1 1-1 144 9 9 .944
3 Olmstead, Grace .267 26-6 15 10 4 0 0 0 0 4 .267 2 0 2 0 .353 0 2 5-6 16 0 1 .941
12 Allen, Jada .262 22-10 42 4 11 2 0 1 3 16 .381 2 0 5 0 .295 0 0 2-2 9 1 0 1.000
32 Bonk, Emily .250 17-6 20 6 5 1 0 0 2 6 .300 5 0 5 0 .400 0 0 1-1 43 9 0 1.000
10 Pike, Lizzie .250 6-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
6 Grover, Gabrielle .111 22-0 9 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 1 3 0 .200 0 0 5-5 3 3 0 1.000
13 Kral, Emma .100 9-1 10 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 0 1 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Avilez, Jacqueline .000 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
2 Doering, Michelle .000 17-0 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-2 3 1 0 1.000
5 Smith, Michelle .000 21-0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 3-8 4 0 0 1.000
15 Repinski, Taylor .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Gappa, Amy .000 7-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
16 Faerber, Kylie .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .310 39-39 1050 210 325 74 5 16 170 457 .435 118 32 110 4 .393 9 25 92-112 768 342 60 .949
Opponents .303 39-39 1061 171 322 46 3 10 146 404 .381 63 19 133 6 .351 7 36 32-40 769 357 59 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Sutor, Cassie 3.17 2-0 8 5 1 0-1 0 17.2 21 12 8 9 11 0 0 0 .292 1 3 0 0 4
21 Gappa, Amy 3.50 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 6 5 5 7 6 1 0 0 .158 2 1 0 0 0
22 Bork, Naleyah 3.51 6-7 19 11 7 0-0 0 83.2 114 57 42 17 48 17 1 3 .322 4 7 0 3 13
9 Griffin, Izzy 3.62 2-1 7 3 1 1-0 0 19.1 24 11 10 2 7 2 1 0 .304 3 1 0 0 2
1 Kraus, Sarah 3.97 9-10 25 19 12 3-1 0 125.1 157 86 71 28 61 26 1 7 .303 10 7 0 4 17
Totals 3.72 19-18 65 39 21 5 0 256.0 322 171 136 63 133 46 3 10 .303 20 19 0 7 36
Opponents 4.45 18-19 71 39 16 3 1 256.1 325 210 163 118 110 74 5 16 .310 18 32 0 9 25



2023 Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Bonk, Emily 52 43 9 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
1 Kraus, Sarah 45 12 33 0 1.000 0 17 4 .810 0 0
31 Swanson, Savannah 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Allen, Jada 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Cruze, Katelyn 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Grover, Gabrielle 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Griffin, Izzy 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
2 Doering, Michelle 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Avilez, Jacqueline 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smith, Michelle 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kindler, Madison 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gappa, Amy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
19 Blackburn, Alexis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Berg, Peyton 116 103 12 1 .991 1 30 6 .833 5 0
22 Bork, Naleyah 92 67 23 2 .978 2 7 2 .778 0 0
23 Fink, Zoe 70 63 5 2 .971 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Carey, Mackenzie 131 81 46 4 .969 9 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sutor, Cassie 162 144 9 9 .944 7 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Olmstead, Grace 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hall, Riley 78 48 24 6 .923 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ciero, Allison 65 48 11 6 .908 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Stigler, Abbie 162 65 81 16 .901 8 0 0 — 0 0
11 French, Ali 121 34 75 12 .901 6 0 0 — 0 0
30 Nordlund, Heather 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Pike, Lizzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kral, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Repinski, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Faerber, Kylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Nosbisch, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1170 768 342 60 .949 46 64 15 .810 6 0
Opponents 1185 769 357 59 .950 24 184 40 .821 8 0


